Pisa-tot
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District fl
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District tn
1000 RiO Brazes Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet fruui tbe North/South one Feet rrom the East/West liiB County
Additional Well Information
"Wort Type Code
P
"Well Type Code
G
''Cable/Rotary
DriUed Rotary
"Lease Type Code
State
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4372.1
''Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Deplh
Drilled to 3453*
"Formation
Queen at TD
1 9 Contractor M Spud Date
4-16-1985
Depth to Groundwater j Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
Pit: Liner Synthetic • mils thick Clay • Pit Volume: bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System • Earthen pit not to be used. Freshwater • Brine l~l Diesel/Oil-
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/font Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
X SS" :*/, 2SMfi.'! 521' 200 a % ' «; 4W f d & 2% CaCl Surfooj
6 -ur •1 Vi" 9.5S .MM* Surface
22 Describe the proposed program. II"this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give ihe data on Ihc present produclive zone atid proposed new
productive /one. Describe lhe blowout prevention program, if any. Use addilional sheels if necessary
The proposed program is ni Plug Back Irom the present Queen perforations (3.344'-},356') and to complete the Seven Rivers/Tansill interval. As thc fonnations to be
tested are expected io produce substantial amount of natural gas. a blowout preventer wiil be installed and operable thrt>ugt^wtTn«7nl^e^"p»nr)letion process, are to
Clean out io below 3,320'. Set a CIBP ai 3320* and dump 2 sacks of cement of CIBP. Perforate +/-2t» feet between 3,246". AeldT^as necessary. Swab
lest. SctRBPai 3,1(X)'. Perforate Jeet between 2,471' and 2,940*. AeiUiz*, as necessary. Swab test- Kerupve/1^', as appropTSjate. i n ~*
equipment, as needed.
PermM Expires 1 Y«>ar From Approval
Dal© Unless Drittirts lta«jtsrw*y
i i W ^ c L -
nation giverfabove is true and co I hereby certify that the information giver! above is true and complete to the
best ai m) knowledge and belie!. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guide lints • , a uy<tcr<j) permit • , or
an (attached) alternative OCft-apnro/cd p/an
Printed iiiune; H, J, Kuaie
PETROLEUM
Title: Vice President Engineering Approval Date.
Case No. 13709
February 1,2007
Condiiioos of Approval Attached Q
OCD Exhibit
District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Diltrict II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arteshi. NM 88210
DUtrlct 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October 12,2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
f AIM Number j J Ponl Coil*
30 025.2^200 !
i
s Pool Nam*